F.No.18-7/2024-TS III Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated, the July 2024

To,

The Director, NITK - Surathkal, Karnataka

Subject: Request for approval to organize 11th IEEE PEDES International Conference 2024 in the Dept. of Electrical and Electronics Engineering – regarding

Sir,

I am directed to refer to NITK- Surathkal's communicationdated 31.05.2024 in connection with the following international conference:

S.No	Subject details	Date
1.	11 th IEEE PEDES International Conference 2024	18 th - 21 st December, 2024

- 2. In view of the above, it is stated that this Ministry has no objection for holding the above proposed International Conference by NITK Surathkal from educational point of view. Further this Ministry has no financial liabilities for the conference as the total expenditure is being incurred by the Institute at their own. The Institute must take note of guidelines issued by the Government of India from time to time for conduct of International Conference.
- If required, the Institute may also obtain necessary approval from the concerned authorities.

Yours faithfully,

(Pawan Kumar)

Under secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23384897